
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3418 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th AUGUST, 2021 
 

Petrol Refilling Stations  
 

†3418.       SHRI RODMAL NAGAR: 
 

पेĚोͧलयम एव ंĤाकृǓतक गैस मंğी 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the State-wise/Union Territory-wise details of petrol refilling stations/retail 
outlets in the country along with the number thereof;  
 

(b) whether the Government proposes to open new petrol refilling stations/retail 
outlets in different stations during the current financial year;  
 

(c) if so, the State/Union Territory-wise details thereof including district-wise 
details of Madhya Pradesh; and  
 

(d) the details of the prescribed eligibility conditions in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

पेĚोͧलयम और ĤाकृǓतक गैस मंğालय मɅ राÏय मंğी  
(Įी रामेæवर तेलȣ) 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL 
GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

(a)&(b)  Public Sector OMCs have informed that expansion of Retail Outlet 
(RO) network is a continuous process to ensure adequate availability of motoring 
fuels like petrol and diesel throughout the country. State/UT-wise number of 
Retail Outlets (ROs) of OMCs as on 30.6.2021 and number of new RO planned 
for commissioning during 2021-22 by OMCs are given in  Annexure-I.   

 

(c)      District-wise details of ROs planned for commissioning in Madhya Pradesh 
during 2021-22 is given in Annexure-2.    
 

(d)      Procedure/Norms/Criteria/Eligibility for allotment of Retail Outlet Dealerships in 
the country are available on the respective websites of the OMCs i.e. www.iocl.com, 
www.bharatpetroleum.com & www.hindustanpetroleum.com.  
 

  
**** 



 
 

    ANNEUXRE -  I  

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a)&(b) of Lok Sabha Question No.3418 for 
9.8.2021 regarding Petrol Refilling Stations.   

State/UT Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies 

No. of ROs as on 
30.06.21 

No. of RO's planned for 
commissioning during 2021-22  

Andaman & Nicobar 16 0 

Andhra Pradesh 3605 78 

Arunachal Pradesh 135 6 

Assam 1010 30 

Bihar 3077 79 

Chandigarh 47 0 

Chhattisgarh 1773 79 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 25 1 

Daman & Diu 28 2 

Delhi 396 2 

Goa 122 5 

Gujarat 3847 145 

Haryana 3198 150 

Himachal Pradesh 549 21 

Jammu & Kashmir 558 13 

Jharkhand 1462 224 

Karnataka 4926 152 

Kerala 2236 64 

Ladakh 9 0 

Lakshadweep 0 2 

Madhya Pradesh 4549 222 

Maharashtra 6357 222 

Manipur 157 5 



Meghalaya 226 5 

Mizoram 54 3 

Nagaland 108 4 

Odisha 1949 92 

Puducherry 164 2 

Punjab 3577 78 

Rajasthan 4650 227 

Sikkim 57 3 

Tamil Nadu 5600 214 

Telangana 3278 115 

Tripura 93 5 

Uttar Pradesh 8689 429 

Uttarakhand 662 45 

West Bengal 2658 76 

ALL INDIA  69847 2800 
 
  



 

  ANNEXURE-II 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (c ) of Lok Sabha Unstarred 
Question No.3418 for 9.8.2021 regarding Petrol Refilling Stations 

Oil Sector OMCS - No of ROs planned for Commissioning in 2021-22 FY 
(April 2021 to Mar 2022) in Madhya Pradesh 

District No 
AGAR MALWA 4 

ALIRAJPUR 1 

ANUPPUR 2 

ASHOKNAGAR 2 

BALAGHAT 4 

BARWANI 3 

BETUL 4 

BHIND 4 

BHOPAL 8 

BURHANPUR 1 

CHHATARPUR 3 

CHHINDWARA 5 

DAMOH 3 

DATIA 3 

DEWAS 5 

DHAR 11 

DINDORI 1 

GUNA 4 

GWALIOR 8 

HARDA 3 

HOSHANGABAD 8 

INDORE 13 

JABALPUR 9 

JHABUA 5 



KATNI 6 

KHANDWA 5 

KHARGONE 6 

MANDLA 3 

MANDSAUR 4 

MORENA 4 

NARSINGHPUR 5 

NEEMUCH 2 

NIWARI 0 

PANNA 3 

RAISEN 4 

RAJGARH 5 

RATLAM 4 

REWA 5 

SAGAR 5 

SATNA 6 

SEHORE 3 

SEONI 5 

SHAHDOL 4 

SHAJAPUR 3 

SHEOPUR 2 

SHIVPURI 4 

SIDHI 3 

SINGRAULI 4 

TIKAMGARH 2 

UJJAIN 9 

UMARIA 2 

VIDISHA 4 

Total 222 
 


